#### 503140231 01/16/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3186842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL E. KROEGER	06/13/1997
KLARA ABRAVAYA	06/16/1997
CLAUDIA A. CYGAN ESPING	06/13/1997
JACEK J. GORZOWSKI	06/13/1997
ROBERT J. HOENLE	06/16/1997
JENNIFER J. MOORE	06/13/1997

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABBOTT LABORATORIES
Street Address:	100 ABBOTT PARK ROAD
City:	ABBOTT PARK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60064

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6232455

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (224)668-3969

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2246685775

Email: molecularpatents@abbott.com ABBOTT MOLECULAR INC. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 100 ABBOTT PARK ROAD Address Line 2: PATENT DEPT. AP6C-1

Address Line 4: ABBOTT PARK, ILLINOIS 60064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6127USD1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: RACHEL POLSTER **SIGNATURE:** /Rachel Polster/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/16/2015

**PATENT** REEL: 034739 FRAME: 0036 503140231

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=6127USO1\_Assignment\_Exe#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034739 FRAME: 0037

Serial No.:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Filed:	
Case No.:	6127.US.01

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For One Dollar(\$1.00) and other valuable consideration received from Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Illinois and having an office and place of business at Abbott Park, County of Lake, State of Illinois, United States of America, Paul E. Kroeger of 2416 Deerpath Drive, Lindenhurst, IL 60046; Klara Abravaya of 606 Leamington, Wilmette, IL 60091; Claudia A. Cygan Esping of 321 Crissey Avenue, Geneva, IL 60134; Jacek J. Gorzowski of 210 N. Linden Drive, Round Lake Park, IL 60073; Robert J. Hoenle of 97 TimberHill Drive, Crystal Lake, IL 60014; and Jennifer J. Moore of 2520 N. Seminary, Apt. #1, Chicago, IL 60614; in the United States of America, inventors and owners of an invention entitled "Nucleic Acid Primers and Probes for Detecting HIV-1 and HIV-2", as set forth in the application signed by us concurrently herewith, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Abbott Laboratories, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Abbott Laboratories in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys appointed by us in said application to record on this assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application when such are ascertained.

Signed by us on the dates hereinafter set forth.

Hans Elyan	6/13/97	K. Ahan aran	6114192
Paul E. Kroeger	Date	Klara Abravaya	Date
and a garage	6-23-97		<u> </u>
Claudia A. Cygan Esping	Date	Jacek J. Gorzowski	Date
Abt 3 Hours		<u>Ozazi Za Oz 20120</u> Jennifer J. Mooré	<u>6/13/97</u>
Robert J. Hoenle	Date	Jennifer J. Moore	Date
STATE OF	. ) ) ss. _)		
Klara Abravaya, Claudia A. Cygi	an Esping, Jacek rsons named in a	e me personally appeared Paul E. F J. Gorzowski, Robert J. Hoenle and Je and who executed the foregoing instrument for tree act and deed.	nnifer J.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

KATHLEEN D. BOETTCHER
Notery Public, State of Illinois
No Commission Expires 10/27/97

RECORDED: 01/16/2015

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 034739 FRAME: 0038